Tuesday, May 24, 1910.

It is ordered, by the Court that the County Engineer is instructed to survey and run out the County line of Dallas County on the Northwestern end of the North boundary line of said Dallas County, between Denton County.

THE STATE OF TEXAS : COUNTY OF DALLAS :

I, W. S. Skiles, Clerk County of Dallas County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of Order requiring the County Engineer to run out the county line of Dallas County on the N W end of the North boundary, as said order appears of record in Vol. 13, page 219, Minutes of the Commissioners' Court of Dallas County, Texas.

Witness my hand and seal of said Court, this 29th day of July, A. D. 1919.

W. S. Skiles, Clerk County Court of Dallas County, Texas. By Ampelson Deputy.

Pallos Co. Bdry-Line GF

The State of Texas, :

To: Patent,

W. A. Trimble..... : No. 575, Vol. 30, In the name of the State of Texas.

To all to whom these presents shall come, know ye. I, Sam Houston, Governor of the State aforesaid, by virtue of the power vested in me by law, and in accordance with the laws of said State, in each case, made and provided, do by these presents grant to W. H. Witt, Assignee, of William A. Trimble his heirs or assigns forever, three hundred and twenty acres of land situated and described as follows: In <u>Pallas</u> and <u>Penton Counties</u>, one half in each county, on the waters of Ein Fork of the Trinity River, about 17½ miles above Pallas and 12½ miles belaw Alton, by virtue of augmentation certificate issued by the County Court of Tarrant County to said Trimble as a settler in Peters Colony and by virtue of his marriage in time to secure said additional amount of land, by said Wm. ^A Trimble, transferred to Owen Blacker, 9th January 1853, and by said Blacker transferred to W. H. Witt, on the 14th January, 1854.

Beginning at a stake in the west line of John H. Mounts 320 acre survey, from which the N W corner bears North 380 vrs. an Ash marked X brs S 37° W 7 varas and an Elm marked X bears S 37° W--- varas, Thence West 1900 Svrs, a stake an Ash mkd X brs S 20° W 5% vrs. and Elm brs-----, Thence South at --- vrs, Denton Greek G, S. E. 950.4 vrs. the N W corner of Jas. M Bakers survey, a stake an Elm mkd. X brs,----, Thence East 1900.8 vrs to the N B corner of said Bakers survey, Thence North with Mounts W line 950.4 vrs to the beginning. Hereby relinquishing to him the said W. H. Witt, and his heirs or assigns forever all the right and title in and to said land, heretofore held and possessed by the said State and I do hereby issue this Letter Patent for the same. In Testimony Whereof, I have caused the Seal of the State to be affixed as well as the Seal of the General Land Office. Done at the City of Austin on the Seventeenth day of October in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty.

(LS) Sam Houston, Governor.

(28)

(LS) Francis M. White, Commissioner of the Gl. Ld. Office.

Filed for record this 22 day of Sept 1904, at 5 20 o'clock P M, Frank R. Shanks, County Clerk, Dallas County, Texas, By W. F. Daugherty, Dy.

Recorded October 8, 1904. Frank R. Shanks, County Clerk, By Chas. T. Stark, Dy.

THE STATE OF TEXAS : COUNTY OF DALLAS :

I, W. S. Skiles, County Clerk, in and for said County, State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of Letter Patent from the State of Texas, to W. H. Witt, as the same appears of record in Vol. 325, page 323, Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas.

Witness my hand and official Seal of Office, this the 28th day of July, A D 1919.

W. S. Skiles, County Clerk, Dallas County, Texas. By Ampelson Deputy.

6× 14 20 , 331 7-28-1919 ----0 dlock Dallas Co, Berry line Jezen, ad · Countos · 030 7 .top les' .. •• · astor · SUMMERICA + • 1 "H MA ST + 7.1 , WILDE Counter 52274